
                             CITY OF RACINE               Page 1 of 2

                           DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

                               CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 10-09 (K9 - 019),2009 Sidewalk Replacement, Phase I

C.O. No.  1  Funding Account(s) 906.000.5520,                              Original Contract   $  156,065.80

989.908.5310, 104.900.5420,                              Previous C.O. 's    $ 0.00

989.908.5530, 989.908.5520                              Contract Total       $  156,065.80

Contractor AZAR L. L. C.

      We   mutually    agree    to    the    contract    change   order    as       herein    delineated.

    Item     Description    of     Changes    -    Quantities,     Units,   Decrease in    Increase in

    No.     Unit    Prices,    Change   in    Completion     Schedule.     Contract      Contract

1 Concrete Driveway Approach, R & R, Increase 4,478.62$      

114.66 Sq. Yds. @ $39.06

2 Concrete Sidewalk, R & R, 4", Decrease (21,430.83)$    

5304.66 Sq. Ft.. @ $4.04

3 Concrete Sidewalk, R & R, 6", Decrease (3,961.77)$      

912.85 Sq. Ft.. @ $4.34

4 Concrete Sidewalk, R & R, 8", Increase 4,883.22$      

897.65 Sq. Ft.. @ $5.44

5 Removing Curb & Gutter, Increase 988.00$         

247 LF @ $4.00

6 Concrete C&G, 24", Type D, Decrease (500.00)$         

25 LF @ $20.00

7 Concrete C&G, 30", Type D, Increase 5,172.20$      

235.1 LF @ $22.00

8 Concrete C&G, 24", Type D w/asphalt, Decrease (625.00)$         

25 LF @ $25.00

9 Concrete C&G, 30", Type D w/asphalt, Increase 1,671.30$      

61.9 Sq. Ft.. @ $27.00

10 Asphalt Wedges at Driveways, Decrease (540.00)$         

6 Each. @ $90.00

12 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field, Decrease (320.00)$         

8 Sq. Ft.. @ $40.00

Curb Inlet Adjustment, Add 450.00$         

1 Each. @ $450.00

Sidewalk Removal & Replacement at Mound Ave. 2,145.00$      

Railroad Bridge, Add

1 LS. @ $2,145.00

Total Amount From Page  1  (27,377.60)$    19,788.34$    



                             CITY OF RACINE               Page 2 of 2

                           DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

                               CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 10-09 (K9 - 019),2009 Sidewalk Replacement, Phase I

C.O. No.  1  Funding Account(s)                              Original Contract   $  $156,065.80

                             Previous C.O. 's    $ 0.00

                             Contract Total       $  156,065.80

Contractor AZAR L. L. C.

      We   mutually    agree    to    the    contract    change   order    as       herein    delineated.

    Item     Description    of     Changes    -    Quantities,     Units,   Decrease in    Increase in

    No.     Unit    Prices,    Change   in    Completion     Schedule.     Contract      Contract

Total Amount From Page 1 of 2   ( If Applicable ) (27,377.60)$   19,788.34$    

 

 

 

 

 

Total Decrease (27,377.60)$    

Total Increase  19,788.34$    

Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order (7,589.26)$     -$               

Adjusted Contract Amount.......................................................................................$ 148,476.54

 The time provided for completion in the contract is unchanged, increased, decreased by

calendar days.  This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all

provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by:

                                       Contractor           Date

Recommended by:

                        Engineer/Department Head           Date

Approved by:

                                   Finance Director           Date

Approved by:

                      Commissioner of Public Works           Date

Authorized by Resolution No.

          Date

906.000.5520, 989.908.5310, 104.900.5420, 

989.908.5530, 989.908.5520




